the Parish reserves the right to make corrections or clarifications due to patent errors identified in 
quotes by the Parish or the Respondent.  The Parish, at its option, has the right to request 
clarification or additional information from the Respondent. 

5.5 Performance Bond 

For projects costing twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more, the successful Respondent 
shall be required to provide a performance (surety) bond in the amount of one hundred percent 
(100%) of the project cost to insure the successful performance under the terms and conditions 
of the contract negotiated between the successful Respondent and the Parish.